
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

STIPULAITON AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 

ROBERT V. PRONGAY (#270796) 
LEANNE H. SOLISH (#280297) 
CHRISTOPHER R. FALLON (#235684) 
GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP 
1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 201-9150 
Facsimile: (310) 201-9160 
Email: info@glancylaw.com 

 
Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff  
and the Settlement Class 
 

 
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 
OAKLAND DIVISION 

 
 

ALI ZAIDI, Individually and on Behalf of 
All Others Similarly Situated, 
                                                  Plaintiff, 
 
vs. 
 
ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., 
et al.,  
                                                  Defendants. 

 

 Case No. 4:19-cv-08051-JSW 
 
 
STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] 
ORDER TO CONTINUE FINAL 
FAIRNESS HEARING  
 
Hearing Date: August 30, 2024 
Time: 9:00 a.m. 
Location: Courtroom 5, 2nd Floor 
Judge: Hon. Jeffrey S. White 

 

Case 4:19-cv-08051-JSW   Document 132   Filed 06/25/24   Page 1 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

1 
STIPULAITON AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 

 

Lead plaintiff Ralph Martinez (“Lead Plaintiff”) and defendant Richard A. King 

(“Defendant” and together with Lead Plaintiff, the “Parties”) hereby stipulate as follows:  

WHEREAS, on April 2, 2024, the Court granted preliminary approval of the proposed 

class action settlement (ECF No. 128) and scheduled the final fairness hearing (the “Settlement 

Hearing”) for August 30, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom 5 – 2nd Floor of the United States 

Courthouse, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, CA 94612 (id. at ¶5); 

WHEREAS, scheduling notes on the Court’s website provide “that the Honorable 

Jeffrey S. White will be UNAVAILABLE on the following dates: … August 19, 2024 - 

September 2, 2024” (emphasis and capitalization in the original); 

WHEREAS, the Parties have met and conferred and reached an agreement, subject to the 

Court’s approval, to reschedule the Settlement Hearing for Friday, September 27, 2024, or as soon 

thereafter is convenient for the Court. 

THEREFORE, IT IS STIPULATED AND AGREED between the undersigned Parties, by 

and through their respective counsel and subject to the Court’s approval, as follows: 

The Settlement Hearing is rescheduled for September 27, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom 

5 – 2nd Floor of the United States Courthouse, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, CA 94612. 

 

Dated: June 24, 2024 GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP 
 
By:  s/ Leanne H. Solish 
Robert V. Prongay 
Leanne Heine Solish 
Christopher Fallon 
1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
Telephone: (310) 201-9150 
Facsimile: (310) 201-9160 
rprongay@glancylaw.com 
lsolish@glancylaw.com 
cfallon@glancylaw.com 
 
Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff 
and the Settlement Class 

  
 

  

Case 4:19-cv-08051-JSW   Document 132   Filed 06/25/24   Page 2 of 3



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

 

2 
STIPULAITON AND [PROPOSED] ORDER 

Dated: June 24, 2024 COOLEY LLP 
 
By:  s/ Tijana Brien 
Patrick E. Gibbs 
Shannon M. Eagan 
Tijana Brien 
Janelle M. Fernandes 
3175 Hanover Street 
Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130 
Tel: (650) 843-5000 
pgibbs@cooley.com 
seagan@cooley.com 
tbrien@cooley.com 
jfernandes@cooley.com 
 
Counsel for Defendant Richard A. King 

  

Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), all signatories concur in filing this stipulation.  

Dated: June 24, 2024   s/ Leanne H. Solish  
      Leanne H. Solish 

 
 
PURSUANT TO STIPULATION IT IS SO ORDERED. 
 
 
DATED: __________________ ______________________________________ 
 HONORABLE JEFFREY S. WHITE 
 UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE 
  

June 25, 2024

Case 4:19-cv-08051-JSW   Document 132   Filed 06/25/24   Page 3 of 3




