1	ROBERT V. PRONGAY (#270796)	
2	LEANNE H. SOLISH (#280297)	
	CHRISTOPHER R. FALLON (#235684) GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP	
3	1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100	
4	Los Angeles, CA 90067 Telephone: (310) 201-9150	
5	Facsimile: (310) 201-9160	
6	Email: info@glancylaw.com	
7	Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff and the Settlement Class	
8		
9		S DISTRICT COURT
10	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA OAKLAND DIVISION	
11	ALI ZAIDI, Individually and on Behalf of	Case No. 4:19-cv-08051-JSW
12	All Others Similarly Situated,	Case 140. 4.17 CV 00031 35 W
13	Plaintiff,	STIPULATION AND (PROPOSED)
14	VS.	ORDER TO CONTINUE FINAL FAIRNESS HEARING
15	ADAMAS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., et al.,	Hearing Date: August 30, 2024
16	Defendants.	Time: 9:00 a.m. Location: Courtroom 5, 2nd Floor
17		Judge: Hon. Jeffrey S. White
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

1	Lead plaintiff Ralph Martinez ("Lead Plaintiff") and defendant Richard A. King		
2	("Defendant" and together with Lead Plaintiff, the "Parties") hereby stipulate as follows:		
3	WHEREAS, on April 2, 2024, the Court granted preliminary approval of the propose		
4	class action settlement (ECF No. 128) and scheduled the final fairness hearing (the "Settlement"		
5	Hearing") for August 30, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroom 5 – 2nd Floor of the United State		
6	Courthouse, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, CA 94612 (id. at ¶5);		
7	WHEREAS, scheduling notes on the Court's website provide "that the Honorable"		
8	Jeffrey S. White will be UNAVAILABLE on the following dates: August 19, 2024		
9	September 2, 2024" (emphasis and capitalization in the original);		
10	WHEREAS, the Parties have met and conferred and reached an agreement, subject to the		
11	Court's approval, to reschedule the Settlement Hearing for Friday, September 27, 2024, or as soo		
12	thereafter is convenient for the Court.		
13	THEREFORE, IT IS STIPULATED AND AGREED between the undersigned Parties, b		
14	and through their respective counsel and subject to the Court's approval, as follows:		
15	The Settlement Hearing is rescheduled for September 27, 2024, at 9:00 a.m. in Courtroo.		
16	5 – 2nd Floor of the United States Courthouse, 1301 Clay Street, Oakland, CA 94612.		
17	2 21 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2		
18	Dated: June 24, 2024 GLANCY PRONGAY & MURRAY LLP		
19			
20	By: s/ Leanne H. Solish Robert V. Prongay		
21	Leanne Heine Solish Christopher Fallon		
	1925 Century Park East, Suite 2100 Los Angeles, CA 90067		
22	Telephone: (310) 201-9150 Facsimile: (310) 201-9160		
23	rprongay@glancylaw.com lsolish@glancylaw.com		
24	cfallon@glancylaw.com		
25	Lead Counsel for Lead Plaintiff and the Settlement Class		
26	ana ine Seitlement Class		
27			
28			

1	Dated: June 24, 2024	COOLEY LLP
2		By: s/Tijana Brien
3		Patrick E. Gibbs Shannon M. Eagan Tijana Brien
5		Janelle M. Fernandes 3175 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304-1130
6		Tel: (650) 843-5000 pgibbs@cooley.com
7		seagan@cooley.com tbrien@cooley.com
8		jfernandes@cooley.com
9		Counsel for Defendant Richard A. King
10		
11	Pursuant to Civil L.R. 5-1(i)(3), all signatories concur in filing this stipulation.	
12		<u>s/ Leanne H. Solish</u> Leanne H. Solish
13		
14	PURSUANT TO STIPULATION IT IS SO	AODDEDED
15	TURSUANT TO STITULATION IT IS SU	ORDERED.
16	DATED: June 25, 2024	Jethry Swhits
17		HONOR ABLE JEFFKEY S. WHITE UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE
18		·
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		